YEAR

35
64
64
67
107
155
165
177
203
203
258
258
295
304

EARLY CHRISTIAN MARTYRS BY YEAR

MARTYR

St. Stephen

St. Peter
Martyrs of Rome
St. Paul

St. Ignatius of Antioch
St. Polycarp

St. Justin
Martyrs of Lyon
St. Perpetua

St. Felicity

St. Lawrence
St. Cyprian

St. Maximilian
St. Lucy

FEAST DAY

December 26th
June 29th
June 30th
June 29th
October 17th
February 23rd
June 1st

June 2nd
March 7th
March 7th
August 8th
September 16th
March 12th
December 13th

EMPEROR

Nero

Nero

Nero

Nero

Trajan

Antoninus Pius
Marcus Aurelius
Marcus Aurelius
Septimus Severus
Septimus Severus
Valerian

Valerian
Diocletian
Diocletian



