EARLY CHRISTIAN MARTYRS BY YEAR

YEAR	MARTYR	FEAST DAY	EMPEROR
35	St. Stephen	December 26th	Nero
64	St. Peter	June 29th	Nero
64	Martyrs of Rome	June 30th	Nero
67	St. Paul	June 29th	Nero
107	St. Ignatius of Antioch	October 17th	Trajan
155	St. Polycarp	February 23rd	Antoninus Pius
165	St. Justin	June 1st	Marcus Aurelius
177	Martyrs of Lyon	June 2nd	Marcus Aurelius
203	St. Perpetua	March 7th	Septimus Severus
203	St. Felicity	March 7th	Septimus Severus
258	St. Lawrence	August 8th	Valerian
258	St. Cyprian	September 16th	Valerian
295	St. Maximilian	March 12th	Diocletian
304	St. Lucy	December 13th	Diocletian